



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022, I.A. 5739/2023**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD Plaintiff**

Through: Mr.Himanshu Mahajan, Adv.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr.Jasbir Bidhuri, Mr. Akshit Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.02.2024

The hearing has been conducted through **hybrid** mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request, list on 08.04.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

Pallavi