



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022, I.A. 5739/2023**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD. Plaintiff**

**Through: Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv. with
Mr. Himanshu Mahajan,
Mr.Veerendra Kumar and Mr.Rajul
Sharma, Advts.**

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Defendant

**Through: Mr.Ajay Pal Singh Kullar, Mr.Arun
Sanwal and Mr.Vignesh Raj. T.,
Advts.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER
08.04.2024**

%

I.A.5739/2023

Let both the parties file their brief written submissions not exceeding three pages with copies of the judgments they wish to rely upon within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to the opposite party.

List on 05.07.2024 at 3 p.m.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 8, 2024

rb