



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 839/2022 & I.A. 5739/2023

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS

CONSULTANTS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Advocate
[9810878861].

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

A written request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the defendant to which there is no objection.

List on 14.10.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 5, 2024

"Bhupi"/