



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Himanshu
Mahajan & Ms. Ashna Chawla,
Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal & Mr. Akshit
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

**I.A. 34749/2024(Application on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to put
lien/charge on fixed assets/properties of the defendant)**

1. Issue notice. Mr. Arun Sanwal, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the defendant.
2. Reply to the application may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the application, alongwith CS(COMM) 839/2022 on 17.09.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 29, 2024

'pv'/