



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND
PROJECTS CONSULTANTS LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Mr.
Lakshay Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh Khullar, Mr.
Arun Sanwal and Mr. Vignesh Raj,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

I.A. 34749/2024 (to put lien/charge on fixed assets of the defendant)

At the request of Mr. Ajay Pal Singh Khullar, learned counsel for the defendant, one weeks' time is granted to bring on record the reply to the application.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 14.10.2024, the date already fixed

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

SS/