



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Mr. Lakshay
Chhabra, Advs.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Singh
Kullar, Mr. Arun Sanwal, Mr. Prakhar
Khanna, Mr. Vignesh Raj T, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

I.A. 34749/2024(to put lien/charge on fixed assets of the defendant)

1. Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendant/non-applicant, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 25.02.2025.

I.A. 5739/2023(seeking setting aside of award)

3. Pleadings are complete.

4. List for hearing on 25.02.2025.

5. Let the parties file short synopsis of submissions, not exceeding five pages, within a period of four weeks from today.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/UK