



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**

**INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

**IA No. 1358/2025 u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking
condonation of delay in filing the submission/synopsis
by plaintiff**

1. As per office note, reply not filed. None appears for the defendant. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the defendant to file reply within a week. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.
2. List for consideration of the captioned IA on 21.02.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 23, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any