



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Adv.
versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

I.A. 8688/2025

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking for early hearing.
2. The matter is currently listed on 17.07.2025.
3. It is stated that there is a likelihood that the defendant may dispose of all its assets, leaving the execution of the award a mere formality.
4. For the said reasons, issue notice. Mr. Sanwal, learned counsel for the defendant, accepts notice and has no objection to the present application being allowed.
5. Consequently, the application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.
6. The date of 17.07.2025 stands cancelled.
7. List on 27.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 3, 2025/pk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any