



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022 & I.A. 5739, I.A. 34749/2024, I.A. 1358/2025.**
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Himanshu Mahajan & Mr. Veerender
Singh, Advs

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Singh
Kullar, Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Mr.
Arun Sanwal, Mr. Prakhar Khanna,
Advs

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
17.07.2025

At request of Mr Sikri, learned counsel for the defendant, renotify on
22.07.2025 at 2:30 PM.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 17, 2025
sk