



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022**
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Himanshu Mahajan, Mr. Virender Singh, Adv.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

I.A. 26194/2025

1. This is an application seeking adjudication of application No. 5793/2023 and dismissal of the objections filed by the defendant, as the same are barred by limitation.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Bidhuri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the defendant and will file a reply before the date already fixed, i.e., 29.10.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/AS