



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 839/2022 & I.A. 5739/2023, I.A. 1358/2025, I.A.**
26194/2025
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Advocate

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **29.10.2025**

As last and final opportunity, 4 weeks are granted to the defendant to
file a reply.

List on 16.01.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025 / (MS)