



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 839/2022 & I.A. 5739/2023, I.A. 1358/2025, I.A.
26194/2025

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Himanshu Mahajan and Mr.
Virender Singh, Advocates

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
16.01.2026

%

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Defendant on the ground that the Arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. List on 06.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 16, 2026
Prateek