



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 839/2022

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS

CONSULTANTS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

CS(COMM) 839/2022

1. Matter has been put up before this Court in terms of order dated 25.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court for recording satisfaction regarding evaluation of the suit property.
2. Counsel for defendant seeks and is granted time of one week for filing Valuation Report.
3. Issue Court Notice to SDM concerned for filing Valuation Report qua property i.e. RLU, Rohini, Sector- 14, Prashant Vihar, New Delhi (basement and three floors having total area of 1000 sq. mts.) on or before next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/ab