



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 839/2022
INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Himanshu Mahajan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

CS(COMM) 839/2022

1. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant has already filed Valuation Report and as per said Valuation Report the value of suit property is Rs.22.00 crore approximately.
2. As per office note, Valuation report from SDM concerned is awaited.
3. Issue fresh Court Notice to SDM concerned for filing Valuation Report qua property i.e. RLU, Rohini, Sector- 14, Prashant Vihar, New Delhi (basement and three floors having total area of 1000 sq. mts.) on or before next date of hearing.
4. Counsel for plaintiff also undertakes to file Valuation



Report on or before next date of hearing.

5. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 06.05.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab