



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 839/2022, I.A. 5739/2023, I.A. 1358/2025, I.A. 26194/2025, I.A. 4434/2026

INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROJECTS
CONSULTANTS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar and Mr. Arun
Sanwal, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Kunal, Patwari, O/o SDM Office,
Rohini

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
06.05.2026

%

1. *Vide* Order dated 29.04.2026 the learned Joint Registrar has recorded that the property submitted by the Defendant to secure the Award is worth Rs.22 crores. The value of the said property is more than the amount awarded to the Plaintiff.
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendant states that the Defendant has already undertaken not to alienate the said property during the pendency of the present Suit.
3. Learned Counsel for the Defendant is directed to file a convenience compilation after consulting with learned Counsel for the Plaintiff. Let the convenience compilation be filed within six weeks from today.



4. List on 14.09.2026 for final hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 6, 2026

Rahul